## 506031779 04/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6078494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUOZHENG LIANG	03/06/2020
YOUHAO ZHANG	03/06/2020
AIJUAN GU	03/04/2020
LI YUAN	03/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOOCHOW UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 199 REN'AI ROAD
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16759327		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:240-487-9799Email:info@szdclaw.comCorrespondent Name:SZDC LAW P.C.Address Line 1:1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10001.0126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 052496 FRAME: 0436

506031779

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20200304\_10001\_0126\_Decl\_Assign\_Signed#page1.tif source=20200304\_10001\_0126\_Decl\_Assign\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052496 FRAME: 0437

DECI	LARAT	ΓΙΟΝ AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION		
Title of Invention:		REVERSIBLE SELF-REPAIRING EPOXY RESIN AND PREPARATION AND RECOVERY REMOULDING METHOD THEREFOR		
		DECLARATION		
As the below that:	-named i	inventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I/we hereby decla	re	
This declarate	ion is dir	rected to:		
	The att	tached application, or		
	United	States application or PCT international application number		
	PCT/C	N2018/077462 filed on February 27, 2018		
The above-id	entified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.		
I/We believe invention in t		n/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed cation.		
•		edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable 01 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	e	
		ASSIGNMENT		
	lural nan	gned as a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or as a joint mes are listed below) has invented certain new and useful improvements in fied above.	n	
And, whereas	8	SOOCHOW UNIVERSITY		
		(assignee), whose mailing address is	_	
	No. 199 F	Ren Ai Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China 215123	_	
		, is desirous of		
acquiring the	entire ri	ght, title, and interest in the same.		
I/We, by thes heirs, success and its territo and to any an territorial pos non-provision and all Letter	se present sors, and orial possed all Let assessions anal, divists Patent,	I and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, its hereby agree to sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, and assignee's assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States sessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in ters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all provisional, sional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue application, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries	n , ons,	

1

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee or its (his) representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

1.	Date: 1020, 3 6	Guozheng	LIANG	Guerlang ( ? any
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Name		V
2.	Date: 2020. 3. 6	Youhao	ZHANG	Youhao Zhang
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Name		and the second
3.	Date: March 4, 2020	Aijuan	GU	fijuan Gu
	-1	First	LAST	Signature
	,	Inventor Name		, Y
4.	Date: 2010.3.6	Li	YUAN	Li Tuan
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Name		